505420965 04/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5467756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW WITKIN	03/18/2019
PIRAGATH MAHALINGAM	03/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STICKERYOU INC.
Street Address:	219 DUFFERIN STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 6A
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M6K 3J1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16259350	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)362-0823

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-868-1482

Email: Isalehoun@ridoutmaybee.com **RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3E5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51343-3006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN MARTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/SM/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Andrew_Piragath#page1.tif source=Assignment_Andrew_Piragath#page2.tif source=Assignment Andrew Piragath#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048848 FRAME: 0566** 505420965

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew Witkin, having an address of c/o 219 Dufferin Street, Suite 6A; Toronto, ON, CA, M6K 3J1, Tamer El Shazli having an address of 3379 Whilabout Terr., Oakville, ON, CA, L6L 0A7, and Piragath Mahalingam having an address of 219 Dufferin Street, Suite 6A, Toronto, ON, CA, M6K 3J1 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS") have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING CUSTOM PRINTED PRODUCTS for which a United States Patent application was filed on January 28, 2019 and accorded application serial number 16/259,350;

WHEREAS, Sticker You Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 219 Dufferin Street, Suite 6A, Toronto, ON, CA, M6K 3JI, has acquired or is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed or claimed, and in and to all Letters Patent, in the United States of America, Canada, and throughout the world, which may be granted and issued therefore throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed or claimed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon the Patent Application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, re-issues or extensions of the Patent Application or Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the inventions in any foreign country or countries including priority rights derived from any application for the inventions in any country;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers without charge which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute the Patent Application, and any and all substitutes, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or extensions thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon the Patent Application, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on the inventions; and ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all further papers without charge which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to the Patent Application and the inventions therein disclosed or claimed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, in the United States of America, Canada, and foreign countries, which may be granted upon the Patent Application, and any substitutes, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, re-issues or extensions thereof, and upon any foreign applications;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the Patent Application for United States Letters Patent,

Page 1 of 3



PATENT REEL: 048848 FRAME: 0567

Our Ref: 51343-3006

and upon any and all substitutes, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or extensions of the Patent Application, and each and every reissue of the Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS each individually hereby represent and warrant that I have read and fully understand the terms and provisions hereof, have had an opportunity to obtain independent legal advice, and have executed this assignment based upon my own judgment and advice of independent legal counsel (if sought), or alternatively, have waived the right to obtain independent legal counsel.

EXECUTED at (City, Province) Tozow this day of MARCH 2015

Andrew Witkin

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, NORMAN SONKE whose full Post Office address is 19 Jufferin St. Stella Toxon to Mok 371 was personally present and did see the above named person, who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

Page 2 of 3



Our Ref: 51343-3006

Inventor 2:			
EXECUTED at (City, Province)	, this	day of	
Ĩ	amer El Shazli		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
	Section 2		
1,	, who	se full Post Offic	e address is
			was
personally present and did see the above i	amed person, who is k	nown to me, exec	ute the above
Assignment			
Ţ.	Signature of Witness)		
Inventor 3:			
EXECUTED at (City, Province) 10 Pc	Alto DN shie 1	N. Formal N	<i>2024</i> 2010
EAECUIED at (City, Flovince) 1 - 7 -	<u>~ </u>	egs vay vi sei	30000
		erentario e	
in the second se	<u></u>		
<u> </u>	iragath Mahalingam		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
i Namai Sa K 219 Duffend St Saile	£, who	ose full Post Offic	e address is
219 Duffer St Soute	61 116K	337	was
personally present and did see the above			
Assignment.			
	41/2		
	Signature of Witness)		

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 048848 FRAME: 0569 (3)